5- Portion of hedged for EUR (-) -- -- -- --

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5)   (33,121,493) 33,121,493 -- --

10% appreciation/depreciation of other currencies against TL

7- Other currencies net asset/liability -- -- -- --

8- Portion of hedged for other currencies (-) -- -- -- --

9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8) -- -- -- --

Total (3+6+9) (170,603,253) 170.603.253 -- --

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

BANVİT BANDIRMA VİTAMİNLİ YEM SANAYİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 31 MARCH 2025
(Amounts expressed in full of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise stated)

(The information provided only for comparison purposes is expressed in purchasing power as of 31 March 2025.)

48

19 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

31 December 2024

  Profit/(Loss) Equities

  Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign

currency

Appreciation

of foreign

currency

Depreciation

of foreign

currency

10% appreciation/depreciation of USD against TL

1-USD net asset/liability (48,164,756) 48,164,756 -- --

2-Portion of hedged for USD (-) -- -- -- --

3-Net effect of USD (1+2)  (48,164,756) 48,164,756 -- --

10% appreciation/depreciation of EUR against TL

4- EUR net asset/liability (19,376,555) 19,376,555 -- --

5- Portion of hedged for EUR (-) -- -- -- --

6- Net effect of EUR (4+5)  (19,376,555) 19,376,555 -- --

10% appreciation/depreciation of other currencies against TL

7- Other currencies net asset/liability (1,708) 1,708 -- --

8- Portion of hedged for other currencies (-) -- -- -- --

9- Net effect of other currencies (7+8) (1,708) 1,708 -- --

Total (3+6+9) (67,543,019) 67,543,019 -- --

20 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

According to the information that Banvit has received by the Competition Authority on 19 January

2024, an official investigation has been launched against certain white meat producers, including

Banvit, in order to determine whether Article 4 of the Law on the Protection of Competition has been

violated. As part of this process, Banvit has been requested to submit a written defense.

At this stage of the investigation process, it is not possible to make a definite assessment regarding the

outcome of the investigation or the exact amount of any potential administrative fine or other financial